City of Blaine County of Anoka Sec. 5, Twp. 31, Rge 23

WELLE SECOND ADDITION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ALDI Inc. (Minnesota), a Minnesota corporation, fee owner of the following described property situated in the County of Anóka, State of Minnesota, to wit:

Lot 3, Block 1, and Outlot A, WELLE ADDITION, Anoka County, Minnesota.

Has caused the same to be surveyed and platted as WELLE SECOND ADDITION and does hereby donate and dedicate to the public for public use forever the drainage and utility easements as shown on this plat.

In witness whereof said ALDI Inc. (Minnesota), a Minnesota corporation, has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer this _______ day of ________, 20_4/.

signed: ALDI Inc. (Minnesota),

Stetherine & Misks its Vice President

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _____ day of August _____, 2004, by, ______, as _______, as _______, 21004, of ALDI Inc. (Minnesota) a Minnesota of ALDI Inc. (Minnesota), a Minnesota corporation, on behalf of the corporation.



Notary Public, Minnesota 10WA My Commission expires 5-8-05

I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described on this plat as WELLE SECOND ADDITION; that this plat is a correct representation of said survey; that all distances are correctly shown on the plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown or will be correctly placed as designated; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on the plat; and that there are no wet lands as defined by MS 505.02, SUBD.1 or public highways to be designated on the plat other than as shown.

> Kurt M. Kisch, Licensed Land Surveyor Minnesota License No. 23968

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF ANOKA

The foregoing surveyor's certificate was acknowledged before me this 30^{+} day of 50^{-} day of 50^{-} by Kurt M. Kisch, Licensed Land Surveyor.



Notary Public, Minnesota

My Commission expires January 31, 2005

BLAINE, MINNESOTA

the City or the prescribed 30 day period has elapsed without receipt of such comments and recommendations, as provided by Minnesota Statutes, Section 505.03, Subd.2.

This plat has been approved this 2674 day of August, 2009

Larry O. Hoium by Charles J. Sutzer Anoka County Surveyor Occuty

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CURRENT AND MAURIN DEVINE DEPUTY PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR

RLK - Kuusisto, Ltd.

1952129 OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF ANOKA hereby certify that the within instrument was filed in this office for record on the 26 August A.D., 2604 12:400'clock P M., and was duly recorded in book 68 page 10 Maureen J. Devine BLP

